All enclosed buildings utilized for accessory retail trades and services shall not be located 

closer than twenty-five (25) feet from any public street right-of-way line. 

4.05.32. Retailer, Large 

A. Large Retailers must be located within a store or building that is seventy-five thousand 

(75,000) square feet in size or greater. 

B. Outside storage of materials and equipment shall comply with Subsection 3.06.4 – 

Screening Required for Outdoor Storage Areas. 

4.05.33. Retailer, Small 

A. Small Retailers must be located within a store or building that is less than seventy-five 

thousand (75,000) square feet in size. 

B. Outside storage of materials and equipment shall comply with Subsection 3.06.4 – 

Screening Required for Outdoor Storage Areas.  

4.05.34. Short-Term Rental Unit 

A. Licensing requirement. 

1. All short-term rental units shall comply with Title 5 Business Requirements of the

[...]

approved as proof of compliance with this UDC prior to the keeping of. 

4.05.36. Truck and Utility Vehicle Rental 

A. Truck and trailer rentals operating as the principal use of a lot shall have a minimum street 

frontage of one hundred (100) feet and a minimum lot area of fifteen thousand (15,000) 

square feet. 

B. No rental unit shall be parked within twenty-five (25) feet of any public street right-of-way 

line. 

C. When truck and trailer rental is accessory to another use, the rental component of the use 

shall not occupy more than ten (10) percent of the lot area.